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St. Paunl, May 15, 1920.

Memorandum for Mr. Stevens:

Referring to your memoraﬁdum of the 1llth and

returning papers in regard to the use of a fif y-fifty mixture
of Cslifornia crude o0il and creosote for tie treatment.

I believe it would be well worth our while to use
g 1920 dating nail for ties treated with the fifty-fifty
mixture in order that we mey have the benefit of the data

a8 to their lasting qualities, and you may S0 arrange.







Paradise, Mont., May 27th., 1920.

Mr., H. E, Stevens,
Chief Engineer,
St.Paul; Minn.-
Dear Sir:-

Fave been looking over the matter of putting
dateing nailes in mixture treated ties (yvour Reqn< #€1E€,
May 20th.)

I would sugpest that these nails b® placed in
the ties after placeing in track or it wil) badly delay
the output of the Plant. Seven ties per minute are run
through the.Machine and it takes four men to feed them
thrcugh and while that work im goling on, 1if any inter-
uption, it delays all the work of handling through the
Machine ard also treating. .

I breleive tre placing of the dating nails can
te done very much more convenlently and cheaper by the
trackmen and they will have nc troutle picking out the
mixture treated ties after placing in track. Was under
the impression that we could apply the nails hers but
fird on close otrservation it-carnot ¥ possibly te dones
except at a considerable sacrifice of time unless the
nails be -placed in the ends of the ties which I would say
would not be proper location for thsm,

We commence treating with the mixtura this
afternoon and hope to treat and ship out atout 3,200
ties daily and no dating nails hare yet so that if the
delivery of dating rails will Pe like other material
we get, we will have a great many ties shipped out
tefore recetpt of any nails,

As soon ag the nails arrive can forwerd
sufficient to take care of ties shipped to that time

to Supsrirntendents to whom mixture treated ties are
gahipped if thies will te 0O.K.

Yours truly,

Supt. T.Pi& T. T Plants.,




lst, 1920,

Y ase T g g & . o
iouy letier ol

- -y e an - 3 e
ixture trsated ties.

}

A
eS8 %

hear
peen

0 have the naills

assigned.
¥ill reoceive

TIARSE
ERATA SR -

Chisef En;







18VELUC 10

T T ilaletb sl - Nl T
wedy 83 Wil UILLI VO L GLA

or$ hla 4
o V & DL UL e

B T ol l

13 Y -5 D -y b
ywWwit alldh WIIGGA e

Ymire £ v
oures trmliy,




R o

S

Dear 8ir:

¥r. G, H, Jugobus, Supt.,
Glendive, Hont,.

¥r. 7. H, mtr’. m‘.,
Livingston, Hont.

Mr. 7. L. mtl“. mtu.
Misasouls, NHont.

¥e are shipping sixture treated tiss to
you frow Parsadise, and would appreciate it very muoh 1if
you would have seotion foreasn keep track of where thess
ties are placed, so that when & supply of dating nuils
is received, which is now ordersd, will ship to you &
sufficient quantity to place in these ties, It is de-
sired that we keep a record of the mixture treated ties
8¢ as to find out how they compare for wear and service
#ith the crecscte treuted ties,

I have been advised to give you this no-
tice an? would appreciate it very much if you will have
section forawen instruoted as above., Just as guiockly as
the supply is received, we will send to you from Paralise
s gantity of dating nails so that they can be applied
when the ties ars belang placed; bus @ thers be any

placed before the nalls arrive, it would be well toc have .

them properly loouted so that there would be no troubls
an:um shing them from the other ties, when the nails
arrive, :

The invoioees covering mixture freated tics
will be marked SMizture Treatsd Ties®, so that there will
be no Jdifficulty in designating thease tica,

Yours truly,

Supt. T. P. & T. T. Plants.

Cy.-Mr.H,E.Stevens: I think the above will take care of
the wmatter referrsd tc in regard to placing dating nails
on mixture treated ties. Your letter June 3d. The T4~
Plant has already been instructed to - 211l invoige

"ii xture Treated Ties." 53
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Brainerd,

B, Stevens,
Chief Engineer,
St. Paul, Minn.

Replying to your letter of June g7th
nails.
As soon a&s these dating naids arrive

will have supply sent out to the divisiong to which

mixture treated ties were shipped, for 4inserting into

ties. I talked this matter over with a few of
lmasters on my way to an from Paradise recently
and I do not think there wi any &ifficulty in
gpplying them to the mixture treated ties.

Yours truly,

Supt. T.P.




St.faul Minn,, August 2,1920,

DIL-18,

Mr, H.E,Stevens,
Chief Engineer,

Dear Sirs

Referring to your letter May 19th, and mine June 24th,

in connection with 1920 tie dating nails, Wish to advige that tey

were shipped July 24th,

Yours truly,

General orekeeper,
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Salnt Paul,  Saptember 7th,

e Treatiing Plants,
nnesota.

Please note attached COPY 01 uessagd ILryom MI,

Stotler and my reply about tie dating nails,

yet issued any general instruotions
of tle dating nalls on mixture treated ties? 1
py of letter to Messrae. Jagobus, lantry and Bartles,
nothing regarding the other divisions.
.

Superinteondentes made

E

requisition for the 1930 nails and are now anticipating
1931 requirements for marking mixture treated tlews,

(S
I think .you should hand] he matter and instruoticns should

be¢ issued s0 that all will be correctly informed.

Youre truly,

TR _avpy
i1 o=8%

Encle,
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Brainerd, Minn., Oct. 238thk, 1880,

Mr. H. E. Stevens,
Chief Engineer,
St‘& a.Ul, Hiﬂl’l.

Dear Sir:

The dating nails for placing in the
mixture treated ties have at last arrived at Parajibe,
and we have shipped out to Rocky Mountain Division 233
kege, Montana Division 89, Yellowstone Division 8, Idaho
3, “and Pasco Division 9 kegs.

This will take care of all mixture
treated ties placed in track during the present year; but
we have 55 kegs on hand, and while they are dated "1%2““
I believe we should forward them to the different divi-
sions who have received mixture treated ties for 1981, so
that they could be identified. We have shipped a larger
number of ties for 1931 renewals than they received for
1930

Will you please advise if we should
ship the balance of the nails on hand to such divisions
a8 mixture treated ties were forwarded to for 1931 re-
newals: We can ship in accordance with the number of
ties forwarded tc each divieion, if you approve.

Yours truly,

- T T Plants.
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dry Andrew Gibson,
Superintendent Tie Treating
Brainerd, Minnesota,

ar Sirie

Your letter of the 238th regn

dating nails for use on mixturs treated ti

I infer from

LR (et ¥ 5
¢111 take carz ol

r

o = s Yo 4 - -
tzack in 1
y‘u.‘ -~ % . | o F . | "
8 DALANOS
Y 28 43 - Ty - =Y . 2 A
been treated and shipped
M 4 Lon 4 pon : b | v —
2148 QA0 :il,)_ cpretéent
2o % P > 5 o o wy - o 4 &) 1 A e P
STIOW _I.l at variance with vil€¢ aave
o

particular difference in the resor

Yours.

ghould

actually

tle and

in track




Form 177 8-20-20 10M .RP
|

Northern Pacific Railway Co.

T, MR 0
w N1ET

O/ ZiCE OF

FILE NO.

SUBJECT:







January 8, 1970

3659-B

Mr. Vernie Wilson
Box 165

Keyes, Oklahoma 73947

Dear Sir:

In reference to your request of December 30, 1969 for

information concerning use of dating nails in ties on the Northern
Pacific:

From 1907 to 1919 the Northern Pacific placed dating nails
in each tie installed. The practice was discontinued in the spring of

1920 as it did not appear that sufficient benefit was being obtained
to justify the expense.

Attached is a print of our system map dated February 1, 1967.

Very truly yours,

D. H. SHOEMAKER

Chief Engineer
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8¢, Psul, Minn,, Oct. 26, 1937

Mr, A; J. Loom: .

I am returning pespers of Greenlee Bros, & Co,, about method
of dating treated ties accompanying your letter of the 25th.

Mr. Kelly talked to me about it, and I believe the system
would be satisfactory if the machinery for doing it is not complicated
end hard to meintain, I have always liked the idea of marking ties,
Quite often dating nails get so dirty thet it is necessary to brush
them off to some extent in oxrder to read them, and I believe that the
method proposed would not be any worse. The thing that I did not care
about, and it really has no bearing on the situation, is the adding
of another group of machinery to the elready complicated adzing, bor-

ing and incising plants, If the mechine, as I said, is not going to
be & nuisance and is reasonable in price, I would certainly favor it.

Office Engineer




Brainerd, Minn., Oct.

Nith return of thes attached will you kindly

method of indicating dates
ties,.
always belie

nails, or if nails were too expensive, some other
means of indicating the age of ties in track for the same
reasons as quo

The
ast expensive of any I know of,
holes will soon £ill up with

cannot be readily found. I am afraid this would happen

ties or especlally after oiling of track

‘Qﬁ
Timber Preservatlon.
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Minn., Sept. 26th, 1954.

Nr. Dernard Blum:

The attached will explain the object
of the dating nails referred to in our conversation yester=-
day ebout Record Test Track lo. 8-B, near Plateau on the
Roecky Mountain Division.

This is one of our regular established
test EP&C,LS and no annual _"L:(;sL_zccti;‘f’; has ever been missed.
This vears inspection Wwas made on June 23 by myself and lir.
millcutt of Paradise. Roadmaster Cook was advised accord-
ingly. It is an awkward location to reach ordinarily,
without considerable formality and previous arrangement,
so this year lir, Willcutt drove his car over the new ¢1bn—
wav from Paradise via St.Hegls. Usually I am accompanied on

st track inspection by a Roadmaster or Asst. Engineer,
sonetlncs by & Division Superintendent. The Roadmaster is
always advised but on occasions I have dispensed with some
of the formality of the instructions, which require the
presence of the Division Superintendent, Roadmaster, Section
“oreman and a representative of the Engineering Department.

1 believe it 1s well to have these in=-
structions to keep up interest of all concerned, but in my
estimatlion, since the tracks are now well established, we
would be going to extremes if we should demand the presence
of all of these gentlemen on each annual inspectlon.

Preservation.




Cu. 0 PEY
Brainerd, iMinn., Aug. S5th, 1922,

Mr, F, J. Taylor,
District Engineer,
LLivingston, Mont.

Dear Sir:

We [ orwarded yesterday, as the invoices show,
772 ties to Plateau, for the Phileman Line Change. The Chief
Engineer authorized the shipment of treated ties and Wnite Oak
ties to be placed in this line change for the tie test, and we
have marked the ties in each car as follows:

NP 16770 100 #3 Sguare Sawed Hard laple Ties treated
with Creosote, loaded in east end of
car and each tie marked with one 1909
dating nail,

#3 Sguare Sawed & Hewed Birch Ties treated

with Creosote, loaded in west end of
car and each tie marked with one 1920
dating nail,

#3 Hewed Red Cak Ties treated with Creosote,
S

loaded in plles one each side ol doorway

and each tie marked with one 1918 dating

#3 Hard Maple Ties treated with lixture
(Creosote=Crude 011), loaded in east end
of car and each tie marked with one 1916
dating nail,

#3 Hed Oak Ties treated with Mixture (Creosote-
Crude 0il), loaded in west end of car and
each tie marked with one 1917 ‘dating nail.

NP 16738 #1-2-3 Untreated White Cak Ties (39 #1, 15 #2
& 68 #3) loaded 1n both ends of car on top
of treated ties in car and each tie marked
with two 1920 dating nails,

#3 Rock Elm Ties treated with Mlixture (Creosote-
crude 0il) loaded in east end of car and
each tie marked with three 1920 dating nails,

#3 Birch Ties Treated with MNixture (Creosote-
Crude 0il1) loaded in west end of car and
each tle marked with oné 1913 dating nail.

This will enable those taking the ties from the
cars to keep each species together, so that they can be laid in
the track continuously, each species of timber by itself.




We placed the dating nails in simply to

designate the different kinds of timber. They have no other

significance,

e are sending lr, Bartles, Superintendent,
lilssoula, copper platés which should be placed on these
when they are laid in track, beginning with No. 1 at the
end and consecutively placing the numbers to the West end.

he Roadmwasters personally
plain to them how they

I will talk with t
about this bunch of tiés, making it
should be laid in the track.

Yours truly,

SUPE .

F.R.Bartles,
E,S3tevens,




(2837)

CHICAGO, BURLINGTON & QUINCY RAILROAD COMPANY,

Burlington Building,
B47 West Jackson Boulevard, Chicago, Ill.
OFFICE OF VICE-PRESIDENT, OPERATING DEPARTMENT,

In Reply Please Refer to

File No.

Jan. 14, 1930

Mr. Bernard Blum,
Chief Engineer,
Northern Pacific Rye.,
St Paul, Minn.

Dear Sir:
I wish to acknowledge your letter of Dec. 30th and thank
you for the information given in regard to use of dating nails on

the Northern Pacific.

1 also have your personal letter of Jan. 7th and was very
much interested in the comments you made. I think as you do that

the psychological effecton section foremen may work both ways. We
thought of that and discussed it before deciding to again use dating
nails. It is of course not possible to keep a record of all ties
renewed on a large system. We think, however, the use of dating
nails will be more than justified by information that we will be
able to develop in a general way.

A number of times within the past few years we have had
an occassion to argue how long certain ties had been in tracke. 1
am quite sure had these ties carried dating nails the information
would have becn worth while.

Yours truly,

H. R. Clarke
General Inspector
Permanent Way.
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e hope sventunlly %0 éxtond the use of
gating nalle $2 all Tiep used on the svaten.

Sines 192% we have been Keoping up am
annusl Tegord of the munber of crnes tieén woed
for Fenevals om goeh s=ile &f =aln S$ragk snd the
kind of ties instelled,  The xecord aleg shows
the kind of (ie8 resoved and the numliay of thew,
This was orefaced by am aetual count. of $he munbey
of Tilo8 oft eaeh nile tnd Lhe gseftlinn Torenan who
d34 the couwnting viade as good an sstimate s he
gonid of %he kind o7 ties on the nile, By this
I mean whether the tlop were hard or sofV wiod,
zine troated, unireated, eeday or 1i%: W8 now
have six veaxs of thile rooard snd 1% Brings out
many matters of intarent,

Youre tru /{7
U,

wngineer Halntenanen of Way.
wHPS
D

Of = Sopars?
J Ai Peabody
¥, K, Paterton
L. B, Bond
Barnasd Dlum v
g Ry u. :}(lﬁ’
8. B, Gaboxne




Jamaxy 7, 1931,

= Porgonnl =

:_' & 7 A FLY ‘3\'..3'
mh Tne ,';. "\EMOOY ‘i'ﬁ \:"3;.

Co Ba & Qa Be sllag
Chicago, Illinois

Doay Mes Clavie:

iy interent

L 50
} use of ‘
vl of th he 3

Saveral of the wmilyro.de agres ¢l

dofinits praetienk nse to Yo derived ting naile
tien but stato { L8 & payd riend effect on soction
forenen in reful sbout ramoving & troated
jia from & i‘-r..*u.fslw.“ ‘J'(s desirod porvices

m l'L'ii%\'f"‘i"' 1;.&1) .; ony fi-thor sboul
thair "mllcn. 3 # %0 asi EI) L w on the othoy

el & section £ forenm ia t as l__ﬁ, ¥ to rcmove o dreabed
tila from $rack vhere : g nodl shows it of a groater age
than he thinke is prover to mintein o tie in '231.-:::.02: and
consequert 1y removed cortain tlies which, if lef% undistrurbed,
night have given a muber of veare :x‘t‘i"tic"r:l:al gorvices I speak
from exporience vhen I tell you b n.'L fou ;n;! ozz the Forthem
Pagifie a grent many ties removed :U‘mlJ bageuse tho dating nall
showod the foremen how o0ld the t:;ou werds
1 some times vonder of how much gractical use these
quoct lommaires are vhen you study the cantradictory replies
that are received,

Yours very truly,




THE CHICAGO, ROCK ISLAND AND PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

‘ LA SALLE STREET STATION

W. H. PETERSEN,
. CHIEF ENGINEER

ROBERT H. FORD,
ASST. CHIEF ENGINEER

L.J. HUGHES, CHICAGO, dJune Sthy 1931,

ENGINEER MTCE. OF WAY-SYSTEM

L L. SIMMONS,
BRIDGE ENGINEER

A. T. HAWK,
ENGINEER OF BUILDINGS

LEROY WYANT,

BIGNAL ENGINEER Fi le 12:”0.

Mre He Re Clavke,

Gen, Insp. ‘ermonent Wny,
Co By & s Ryey

547 H, Juckpon Slvde,
Ghicage, Illinois,

Dony Sipe

Referring to your inguirxy of bee. 2ird, 1930, cone
eeming use of deting nails in tiees

From 1908 to 1914 it was our pragtice te plagce date
ing mails in all ties inperted in truck, including switeh
and bridge ties, At tint time we endesvored to keop & re-
goprd of all ties put in truck s well as those removed frum
tracks Joweyer, it wag found that for various reasens it
wes not possible Lo secure correct report of ties inserted
and removed from track, In 1914 we selected & truel mection
on eanch Operating Division reprefentative of the average cone
ditions on the division und kept = careful mecord of ties ine
gserted «nd removed from track onm these test sections, During
the period 1915 to 1929 the only tles marked with doting
niileg were those inserted in test sections,

Comuendung in 1950 we resumed the practiee of apply-
ing déating mails to all eroas, switeh, and bridge tics insorte
od in tracks ur decision to resume this praoctice vwss based
somewhat on the pesychological effect on Jeetion Foremen and
other maintenance officials in that thay will be more careful
sboutl removing a treuted tie frem track that has not given the
expocted serviceo,

Youys very truly,
o8 - Hry Go W, Marris, Chf, Lngres Aclel 5.7, Ui’ii&iﬁ(}%
Ure Le H, B"iﬂd, BligWay 1lle Centr, Ry ey c;dcq‘o
Hredede Fotbody, Hel ¥,y C. & Wy ¥, Ry., Ohicago
‘ ‘Er. "0 ;lo anleld. ,;,;,..,}'. ‘eg G.A‘i.dt..'.{ki’., Gmcﬂ-{’.o
v Hre Dornard Blum, Chf. dngre, Nor, 'Ges Ryes Ste ‘otile
Wre Jo Re We Duvisy Chf, Sngr., Grt, Nor., St. Peatl,
dre Se¢ He Oshorne, W¥,, Unicn Paeirie RWes Omha,
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ILLINOIS CENTRAL SYSTEM

Jenuery 2, 1931. mmb=hb.

Gen. 4 39

~\

/

Mr. He Re Clarke, Genl, Inspector Permanent Way,
Chieago, ljngton & Quiney Railroad Company,
547 West/Jackson Boulevard,

Chicage, Illindis.

Dear Sir:

Referring to yours of December 23, 1930, with reference to
the use of deting nails in ties.

We have used tie dating nails for & good many yeers end at
one time there was designated on each supervisor's territory a
gsection on which all ties had dating nails applied as ties were
installed., At the present time we have six tie test seetions on the
railrosd selected with & view of getting effeet from the elimatic
conditions as well as ballest end traffie conditions. The ties used
on these segtions ere shipped from the treating plants with tie dating
neils instelled and we consider the use of these tie dating nails
necessary to follow up the history of the tie.

In eddition, we use tie dating nails in all of our switeh
ties and find that we eare getting considerable benefit in being able to
definitely establish the age of ties which have not given expescted
service.

Prusting that this will give you the information that you are
after, I am

Yours very truly,

Engineer Maintenance of Way.

G. We. Harris, Ch. Engr., AT&SF, Chicago.

J. A. Peabody, Tngr. of Mtee., C&NW, Chicago.

W. H. Petersen, Ch. Bngr., CRIZP, Chicago.

¥W. H. Penfield, @MV, CMStP&P, Chicago. /
Bernard Blum, Ch. Engr., Nor.Pac., St. Paul

Je Roe Ve Daviﬁ, Cho Engl‘., Grt.Nor., Bt. Paulc

S. H. Osborne, EMW, Union Pacifie, Omsha.







‘The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Company

‘ Railway Exchange, 80 East Jackson Boulevard, Chicago ol ik} y‘)
G. W.YHARRIS, 3 4 4 &% 4
Chief Engineer System v

R. B. BALL,
Asst, Chief Engincer System

Chicago, January 2, 18351
42175

Mre. He R. Clarke,
Gen. Insp. "ermanent Vay,
t:v j- & ‘|' ‘{n‘hfl')t.

Gnicago, Illinois.

jear Sir:

iefarring to your letter of December 23rd, relative use
of dating nails:

in 1901 we began the practice of using deting nails in
all ties. An attempt was mede to keep & record of every tie on
the System, but this was found to be a big task and difficulty
was encountered in havinz the local people date the ties, and at
that tine they did not seem to take much interest in same,

Therefore, in 1910 this practice was discontinued of
dating every tie and changed to date and keep an exaet record
of one or more experimental gpections on each divieion,

In the succeeding years the operating officials began
to appraciate the value of the dating nails in every tie, and
result was that beginning with 1921 we went back to our former
practice of dating every tie when inserted in irsck and have ex-
perienced very little difficulty in having mails placed at the
proper time, However, the former practice wias changed somewhat,
in that now we do not aim to keéep & recori of every tie, but only
those on the experimental sections. However, the value of dating
nails in every tie, is based on the psychological elffect on the
section-foremen and other meintenance officials and the epportunity
to cheeck the performance of special woods and special treatuents
as we nee [it. Ve believe our present practice is well Jjustified,

Yours truly,

Kr.d+As”eabody,
Mre.¥.E.7etlersen
Er.Le.H,Bond

}r-.".-?.Ho enfleld

a5 Rr.Bernard Rlum s
BreJslsWeDavis [/
\f







UNION PACIFIC SYSTEM

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY ) 6 {« (; j_}
A
« ¢
THE ST. JOSEPH AND GRAND ISLAND RAILWAY COMPANY
OPERATING DEPARTMENT
S. H. OSBORNE, 1416 DODGE STREET
ENGINEER MAINTENANCE OF WAY OMAHA, NEBRASKA

lincember ,‘. t”o

Kr. B. R, Clarke,
Generasl Inspr., Permenent Vay,
€. 5.6 Q. Rollrond,
mw. ll‘o
lear Sir: -

Replying to your joint letter of Dee. 23rd, subject « Tie Dating Neile;

He have used tie dating nails on the Union Paeific possibly thirty
years. While uwsing zime Sreated tles, the deting mail wes spplied on the end of
esch tie ten ifnches from basé of rall on the line side of Srack. With the use of
ereovote oll tles, the nails are spplied on the invide of and ten incher from base
of rall, on the line side of Sregk.

The nocessity for tie dating anile is, in uy Juigement, problematicel

and largely o matter of opimien. If it were possidble to maintain an sceurste record
of the 1ife of trested ties without the use of tie dating mails, I would be im faver
of discontimuing their use, but as they sre considerod helpful to the Section Foremen
in reperting the sumber of cach year's ties coming out of track in remevsls, account

exisausted life ond other esusee, dsting naile for this purpose alome are vslusble.
4lso, we brand our ties with year=treated, st our Tiuwber Tresting Plants, but in
worn or rotten tiees this Drond may be obliterated.

A

" g

We sleo uiuau test sections, records snd reporte of vhich are valusble,

but to determine the musber of each year's trested ties in track =t any loestion dating
nails are valusble sssistance in getting this information, as woll as for Sest sections.

ce: G.¥.dsrris, Gh.ingr.,ARSSF, Chieage, S.H.00borne.
‘oM.“o‘ lites, Gl , Ghicago,
i.H.reterson, Ch.Eng.,CRIP, Chicago,
5-'.“. v. ‘u.mml u.m”'
S.M.renfield, LW, CMSTFGP, Chicage,
Bersard Blum, Ch.ing., Sorth.Pasc.,5t.Faul,
doR.0 Davis, Ch.Bogr.,Urest Nor.,5%. Paul.

#i.
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GREAT NORTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY A 1 b
2 b~
-

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER

' 4
J. R. W. DAVIS /" 7
SHIEF ENG|NEER, /| ; 13

ST. PAUL, MINN.

December 51, 1930

5-2997

Referring to your letter Uecember 23rd, with reference %o use of tie
dating nails.

Great Northera applied nails to all renewal ties from 1905 to 1909, in-
clusive, for the purpose of keeping a tie life record, a plan that was found
to be unsatisfactory and therefore was discontimmed in 1910. The record
thus obtained having proved unreliable, certain stretches of track, desig-
aated "test track” were set aside for the purpose of contimuing the tie iife
record, and use of dating naile limited to these sections.

In 1924 it was decided %o resuse the usé of dating nails over the
entire System, largely because of the payshological effect such use might
have on trackmen in deciding on whet ties %o replace, a practice that 15

still in effect. This extension of the use of dating nails is not Tor the

purpose of keepiug a record.
Yours truly,

oo-Ny- ? ; m Mr. § H Fenfield
s in Bernerd Hlum
i i Peterson S H Osborns







Chicago and North Western Railway Company

. ENGINEER OF MAINTENANCE

3 J. A, PEAEODY
ENGINEER OF MAINTENANCE

J. A. 8. REDFIELD
ASST. ENGINEER OF MAINTENANCE

F. W. HILLMAN CHICAGO

T T, »
ASST. ENGINEER OF MAINTENANCE .JC ce hb‘}r

Reaponding to yours of the 3drd inass,
ve %o use of Sie dating nailas

7e have decided that the only justific-
for the use of such naills than 4in
ns ghere definite tests g 3ing conducted
paychologloal effect on the men in thas th;y

-

be more careful adout decidine to remove a tie
sh has not given expeoted service. Therafore,
i @m %0 a limited oxtent on come of sur

main lines.

Yours

1 yn w P 4 ¥ B s
Lnglinesr O0F MHainlenpnoa,
Hawmd o % 4 AW @ oYY Al o
arrcis, Ch 2 ATE hioupo,.
2t v e "I o vy i &1 Yk 8o ey
gsaragen, e i 5P, 0O 1\ oniro,

o7 4 YT ) 5 Y &
R, Wty 1. ‘ent, RR, Chiocngo.

renfiold, BMW, CMOTPA! hiong 3

a Hl.;‘u(‘, ‘lé‘ “'. % el g ! . * ] :”. \:-.a.l /

avis, Oh, Ty 5 No 3t. Panl.
Omaha,
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CHICAGO, BURLINGTON & QUINCY RAILROAD COMPANY

Burlington Building,
b47 West Jackson Boulevard, Chicago, Il
OFFICE OF VICE-PRESIDENT, OPERATING DEPARTMENT.

Chicago, December 23, 1930,

Mr., G. W, Harris, Ch. Jngr., 2750, Ckicago.

r, J. Mo }’Gaboiw. i s OF 't“.. Gﬂih‘. Ghiﬁﬂgﬂ.

¥r. ¥. H, Petorsam, Ch, ingr., CRILP, Chicago.

¥r, L. H. Bond, &899, 111, Cont,.BR, Chicagn.
Mr. ¥, H, Penfiald, S, CNSPEP, Chicugp. /
Mre Dernard Dlum, Ch. dngr., Her.Pag., %, Peul/

ir, J.R,%.0avis, Ch, ingr., Grt. Nor., 5%. Paul.

re Le He Osborme, 20, Union Pacifiec, (maha,

Centlereon:

A mumber of years =go ve used dating mails in ties, this
practice belsg Tollowed for several years. It wes then diseontimed,
probably as sn ecohomy MOAsUre.

ihout three yeoars sgoe the matter was again considsred snd the
use of dating neils wee resumed. Jaestion hes now been raised as to
whether or not the use of dating nails is jJustified, and whether or mot
it is worth ithe sxpense ianvelved, 7c ansist us in reachiug s conclusion
regarding this, would appreciste advies from you ss $o whether or not
it is your prectice to use detisg nails snd 1if seo, ere they spplied in
each tie or cinly in selected secticms, Hew long have dating nafls been
used continuously and if dating meils arve used, will be glad to have
advice as te the advantage you thisk there is in sueh use.

Yours very truly,

/
% g >/) .
X —p

&

He Re Glﬁrk‘,
Gemeral Inspector
Fenmoent ay
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Brainerd, Minn,, July 19, 1929,

Mr. Bernard Blum, \
Chief Engineer,

St. Paul, Minn. K \)
Dear Sir: "

Replying to your letter of 18th in regard to the
dating nails referred to in my letter of June 28th,

As 1 told Mr, Yager, if you consider the Hemlock
ties in our Test Tracks are sufficient far test purposes
I agree with you that the placing of dating nails in ties
scattered throughout the track is not a very good one, We .
have renewed all ties removed fram test tracks west of
Spokane with Hemlock ties, so that we now have about 200 in
various tracks, besides 1,673 contimaously in one track at
Missoula.

May tell you what started this matter., While at
Seattle some time ago Mr, Bartles, the Roadmasters, MNr,
Hopkins and myself got talking about Hemlock tles and 1t was
suggested by the people on the West end that we use date
nails in these ties so as to determine what life we may
receive from them, I thought that 80,000, which is the gquota
we are to receive, I understand, for this season, would be
quite a large number of date nalls and suggested that we cut
that down to 10,000, After conslderable talk this was agreed
upon and in line with this conversation I wrote you suggest-
ing the use of these date nails on June 28th,

' I do not think the Superintendent or anybody else
'will feel bad about not getting any dating nails so far as
that goes, and since I presume the mumber we have in the

Test Tracks are satisfactary for test purposes, suggest that
the matter be dropped and the result of our Record Test Tracks
be used as a comparison as to the value of the various species
of timber, *® Personally I think that a Hemlock tle 1s just as
good a tie as we get on the West end and since it takes treat-
ment better than Fir o Larch that 1s also in their favar,

Yours truly,

&.‘.pt. T. P. & Tg T. Plants.
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Saint Paul, July 18, 1929.

My, Andrew Gibson:

Your letter June 28 recommending that
we obtain 1929 dating nails to cover 10,000 Hemlock ties
on the Tacoma Division and the seme mumbey on the Seattle
Division:

I think you know that I have never been enthusiastie
about the haphazard springling of tie dating mailse It is my
understanding that you have placed a considerable number 'of

hemlock
these/ties, treated at the Colman Plan§, in the test tracks on
the Seattle, Tacoma and Pasco Divisions, Do you not think

that you will get all of the information you desire with res-

pect to these ties from these test tracks. - It would be a

difficult matter to pick out ties regularly placed, =nd unless
they were followed up carefully, there would be no ocbjeet in
getting the nails,

Personally I feel that your present system of the teat

tracks is the only one whereby we will get any real data of value,

Chief Engineer,




4}} \

St. Paul, Minn., July 17, 1929

¥r. Bernard Blum:

Referring to the attached from Mr. Gibson relative
to Hemlock ties on the Coast received with your letter of the
Sth.

Mr. Gibson advises me that the renewals made this
year in the test track on the Seattle, Tacoma and Pasco Divi-
sions were made with Hemlock ties from the Colman plant at
Seattle in the number of several hundred. It seems to me that
this would give us a good opportunity for studying their
service life under favorable conditions of observation, I
think it is conceded that service life observation made in our
test track is more reliable than that obtained from other
sources.

If we were to furnish dating nails for 10,000 ties
each on the Tacomz and Seattle Divisions as suggested by Mr.
Gibson we would not be in a good position to follow the life of
these ties unless we were able in some manner %o include them
in a test section observation. They would undoubtedly be so

widely scattered that they would be difficult to follow.

Ingineer




Saint Paul, July §, 1925,

lire Le Yager =

Please note attached from Mr, Gibson
recommend ing that we obtain dating nails se as to mark
about 10000 Hemlock ties on each of the Tacomn and Seattle
Divisions. ot do you think of this?

I believe 1% would be as well to insert several
of these ties in each of the regular test tracks for detail
observation. We would then bave definite and accurate
record of those ties.

I am Inclined to thiak that marking 20000 of them

in reguler service would not amount to = great deal,

Chief Engineer.




Brainerd, Minn., June 28, 1929,

Vr. Bernard iﬁlur'ré,
Chief ngineer,
St. Paul, Minn.
Dear Sir:

'e have made experiments in the use of hemloeck ties
in a smell way in our Record Test Tracks and feund that they
give just as good serviece as lareh and Douglas Fir, but these
tests were not on a very large scale and we now have 75,000
hemlocks in the vard at Seattle and by the time our complement
of ties eoming 1in to thaet plant is completed we will have in
the neighborhood of 80,000,

Wwould suggest that we obtain date nalls so that
about 10,000,.ties on each of the Tacoma and Seattle Divisions
could be marked so as to get a better idea of how hemlock tiss
last in that western territory. All other tles nstd there are
Douglas Fir, larch and yellow pine and we know what service
they are giving, but hemloek, of course, is more or less of an
experiment and I think 1t wonld be of considerable value to b
perfeetly sure that we are making no mistake in going into th
hemloeck tie usage so heavily, :

I am satisfied that they will give quite as good
serviee as any tles we use on the Coast, but as a matter of
gsafety and assurance that these ties are equal to the other

d the furnishing of suffie-

n I
ient date nails to mark at least 10,000 for each division,

species mentioned I would recomme

If you appreve of this and will advise, we will
prepare a requisition to cover the date nails.

VYours tru 1v ’

et

sapty T, P, %




Oct. 21, 1924,

G, Huaegey & Company,
Pittaburgh,

# o »
entlemen:t

it — | el ————
samples ¢f copper

the oclumey

[or obtalning information

‘

using dating ndils.

truly,




Brainerd, Minn., Oct. 80th, 1934.

Mr. H. E. Stevens,
Chief Engineer,

St.Paul, Minn.

Dear 8ir:

Replying to your letter of 18th and returning
samples of copper Tie Dating Nails which C. G: Hussey & Coupany
gent you,

We do not need any of these nails on any of
our test tracks. We use copper plates for marking all the ties
in the test tracks and have been using any . kind of a nail we
could find that would hold these cooper plates in position.

May say, however, that the copper nail sent

you is very much lighter than the old dating na%l that we

formerly used. Our o0ld nails were 33" in length under the

head and &' in diemeter; and the Hussey nail is 14" under the
head and 3/18" in diameter and I believe it would answer the
,purpose just as well as the 0ld type if we were in the market
for any. Our test tracks have 8o many figures on that &
date nail would be of little or no value, sinceywe have a record
of each tie in these tracks.

Yours truly,

Supt. T. P. & T. T. Plants.







GC.G.Alussey & Geo.
copreln sheers RIveTs

PUTER D B Lo Prrrspurcin Correr & Brass RoLuivg MiLLns S

COPPER BOTTOMS FERRULES
GONDUCTOR PIPE SOLDERING COPPERS

EAVES TROUGH D Hlhes Hom & e ) ELBOWS AND SHOES
Pikysburgh,Pa. . 15,
1924

Northern Pacific Railway Company,
St. Paul, Minn.

Attention: Mr. H.E. Stevens,
Chief Engineer

PRICES MAY BE CHANGED WITHOUT NOTICE, AND ALL QUOTATIONS TO THE ADDRESSEE, UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED, CONDITIONAL UPON PROMPT AGCEPTANCE
AND A SATISFACTORY RATING BY MERCANTILE AGENCIES. ORDERS AND CONTRACTS ARE SUBJECT TO OUR APPROVAL IF ACCEPTED BY A SALESMAN OR SELLING
AGENT ALL AGREEMENTS MADE CONTINGENT UPON STRIKES, ACCIDENTS AND OTHER CONDITIONS BEYOND OUR CONTROL ORDERS WHICH WE ENTER TO BE
MANUFACTURED CAN NOT BE COUNTERMANDED EXCEPT WITH OUR CONSENT AND UPON TERMS THAT WILL INDEMNIFY US AGAINST LOSS,

Dear Sir:

We aré attaching hereto samples of our copper wire
tie dating nails. Wish to advise that these nails will
average from 75 to 80 pieces to the pound. Todays price
is 23¢ per pound and we pay the freight on shipments of
300 pounds or more.

For the purpose for which a tie nail is used, the
copper nail has no equal. It will outlast any wood into
which it is driven and on account of its color, can be
easily found at any time.

Might mention the fact that the lumber companies,
supplying bridge timbers and creosoted ties, use the copper
dating nails extensively. On account of the number you get
to the pound, we think that you will find them considerably
cheaper per piece than the galvanized nail.

We are in hopes that you will give the copper wire
nails a trial and thanking you in advance, we remain,

Very truly,

o S A /}

YL/ ),

| ¥







Saint Paul, July 28,

Mr, Andrew CGibson:

~ You have copy of lNr, Yager's letter of the 26th
about Everhot Company's tool for branding tiesg, but 1 am not
sure that you have copy of the details of thies device. I am
thersfore enclesing you my file which I wigh you would return

after it has served your purpose.

I agree with Vr, Yager that it would be well to

!
order one of these for experimental purpeses. .

Chief Engineer.
HEG~ar

encl,




Saint Paul, January 13th,

Basy 48




Saint Paul, January 12, 1923

Mr HE Stevens,
Chief Engineer
Referring to your letter of December 22nd, relative to tie
date nail.
The sample submitted by the C F & I is considerably cheap-

er, and if it is sufficiently sturdy to permit driving into hardwood

ties, it should serve the purpose; The raised letters may be sub-

jeet to more deformation in the driving than the depressed type on
the larger nsil. Perhaps it would be well to have Mr Gibson make
a triasl of driving a few of these nails into hardwood timber.

It seems to me that the smaller nail has also greater pos-
sibilities of use for other purposes for such as may be left over
after the dated year for which they are made.

Yours truly,

Mr Andrew Gibson
Mr Bernard Blum







St.Paul, December 30th, 1922.

Mr. H, B, Stevens,
\ Chief Bngineer.

Your joint letter of the 22nd about new type of tie

dating nail submitted by the Colorado Fuel & Iron Company.

It would not seem as though the smaller nail would last

as long as the o0ld style nail although I have never noticed any
deterioration in the old dating nail, Possibly the new type
would serveé our purpose although there might be a tendency for it
to fall out when the tie got old and rotten. The outline of the
figure seems a little clearer but the head is quite thin.

If we were using great quantities of these nails, it
might be worth while saving about two-thirds the cost but as long
a8 it is an unimportant item at the present time, I do not think
that the cost amounts to very much, Under the circumstances I
do not see very much benefit to be derived in taking the cheaper
nail. We do know that the larger nail lasts and we would be
gafe in stieking te it.

Yours truly,

P Sl o

Bngr. Mtce. of Way.







4

Brainerd, Minn., Dec. 37th, 1933.

Mr. H. E.- Stevens,
Chief Engineer,
St.Paul, Minn.
Dear S8ir:

Your letter of December 33nd, encleosing sample

of the cld type of tie dating nail and the new type sub-

mitted by the Colorado Fuel & Iron Company, to hand.

'The old type of dating nail, I think was en-
tirely .too heavy, but in my opinion it is & better nail
than the new one, for the reason that the figures are de-
pressed in the nail and the C.F.& I. Company's ne&il they
are raised.  This, I am very much afraid, will be damaged
while qriving into the tie.

You know how seéction men are when driving
these nails. They héammer them down wiph a pick or a hammer
or any old thing they can get hold of; and if the letters
were pressed into the head of the nail instead of raised
I think it would be a very much better nail than the old
type. That 1s the only criticism I would have to make
on the new nail, the possibility of damaging the letters
on the head when driving.

Yours truly,

-

——
e S—

AL g e A ATl

Supt. T.P.’& T.T. Plants.
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St. Paul, Minnesota.
Dec. 18th, 1922.
Desk 1.
Mr. H. E. Stevens,
Chief Engineer.
Dear Sir:-
I am sending you with this letter samples
of Tie Dating Nails submitted by the Colorado Fuel &
Iron Company, also sample of our present Standard. The
Colordac nails are offered at 6.84% owt. f.0.b. Laurel and
are sald to run 78 per pound, while our standard nails runs
27 pes. per pound and cost 6.342 cwt. f.0.b. St. Paul,
Will you please have these two nails con-
gidered and let me have the benefit of your recommendation
ag $0 which one you would prefer and most economical for
our service?

Yourstruly,

7 ZM
Pupéhasing Agent.
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Minneapolis, Minn, ,
January 20, 1922

NMy. H, B, Stevens,
Chief Engineer,
Saint Paul, Minn,

Referring to your letter of October 4th,

1920, with reference to the appiicaticn of tie dating

nails to all ties which have beentreated with a mixture
of creosote and crude oil,

Will you please advise if it is the intention
to apply dating nails to the ties that are being received
for use in 1922 and 1923 and if so, whether or not 1920

dating nails should be used?

——

/

superintéhagnt.




September 28th, 1821,

-

> 4 o o n & B < » 5 0% 1 + b, | 2 ¥ s 4
for test purposes and we¢ will disconginue

of nalls on exhaustion of present supply.
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, August 16, 1931,

otevens:

Referring to your letter of October 4, 1930,

about using tie dating nails c¢cn ties treated with a
mixture of creosote and crude cil:

gome of these nails on hﬁni
and also some of the ties treated with this mixture,
which ties wers laid until this year, Should we

[ . 2 w3 T g 1 b
Lla,%i% bl * ¥ A > LILE L o WL AL O »;;Vﬁ' »een

put in track
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think,
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CHIEF ENGINEER
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Strathmore, March 24th 1921, s-211

QUOTE FILENO

Chief Engineer,
Pacific Railway,
St. Paul, Minn,
Dear §ir:-

I have noted at various times, the system used by
your Railroad Company to mark the age of the ties used by
mesns of a small tack with the number designating the year
indicated am the tack head by raised numbers.

We have a large number of small timber structures
in our irrigation canals, and I had thought it would be ade
visable to mark these as they were built in a similar way,
and would be glad if you could give me the name of the manu-
facturer from whom you obtained the marking tacks and give
me a general idea of how much they cost, so that perhaps we
could obtain them from the same source as you do, but if this
is not fessible, we might arrange to have them made here, and
would like if you can, t0 have a sample and a copy of your
specifications,

Thanking you for any information you can send me, I am,

Youra very truly,

Super intendent Operation
end Maintenance.
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